

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 765

TO BE ANSWERED ON THURSDAY, AUGUST 08, 2013


INSTALLATION OF DOPPLER RADARS

765. SHRI TARACHAND BHAGORA:

        Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether in June, 2008, the Government sanctioned two Doppler radars which could accurately gauge the size of clouds and provide immediate forecasts;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has allocated the land for installations of the said

Doppler radars;
(d) if so, the details and the location thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and
(e) the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER
MINISTER FOR MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND

MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES
(SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)


(a) No Madam.


(b) - (e) Does not arise.
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